Temple (12-8,4-3 AAC) -vs- Cincinnati (13-6,4-2 AAC)

01/26/20 at Fifth Third Arena, Cincinnati, OH

Date: 01/26/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;]%g:pﬂ 43 Temple 16] 11| 24| 30| =

Site: Fifth Third Arena, Cincinnati, OH Cincinnati 16 20 26 24 86

Referees: Linda Miles, Ron Ledington, Jules Gallien

Temple 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Davis,Mia * 38 9-13 0-0 5-9 4-7 11 1 0 2 0 1 23

05 Mackins,Marissa * 31 6-16 4-11 3-4 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 2 19

01 Niang,Lena * 40 4-12 1-6 2-2 6-4 10 4 1 0 0 1 11

20 Williamson,Alexa * 34 3-7 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 0 8

02 Alexander,Asonah * 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 (6] 3 2 1 0 0 0

00 Jones,Ashley 25 4-14 0-3 5-5 2-4 6 4 5 1 0 0 13

12 Mayo,Emani 11 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 5

11  Atkinson,Shannen 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-74 6-23 17-24 19-24 43 22 13 6 1 5 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 0-7 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-20 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

4th Quarter 10-16  62.50 % 3-4 75.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 29-74 39.2 % 6-23 26.1 % 17-24 70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O

Cincinnati 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Miller,Antoinette * 38 4-11 2-5 11-14 1-2 3 1 4 2 1 0 21

04 Rizor,Angel * 37 8-13 0-1 3-3 3-4 7 1 7 1 0 2 19

23  Thomas,lImar’l * 37 9-11 0-1 1-3 2-5 7 4 3 3 1 0 19

11 Rodgers,Sam * 40 3-6 2-4 5-6 0-10 10 5 6 1 1 0 13

30 Sifa,Florence * 14 4-9 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 5 1 1 0 1 8

02 Nelson,Aleah 20 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 6

14 Moore,Addaya 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

35 Watson,Chellia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Scott,Jadyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Khalifa,Nesma 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-58 6-14 20-28 9-29 38 18 24 9 4 3 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 1-2 50.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-3 0.00 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 30-58 51.7 % 6-14 429 % 20-28 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Temple

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MIA
ASSIST by MACKINS,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by NIANG,LENA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ASONAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ASONAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ASONAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA
MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ASONAH

SUB IN by JONES,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA
FOUL by NIANG,LENA

STEAL by MACKINS,MARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by NIANG,LENA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MACKINS,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA
MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by MACKINS,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by MACKINS,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by NIANG,LENA

09:41

09:19

08:50

08:37

08:27
08:24
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:05

07:45

07:36
07:30
07:30

07:17

06:57
06:36
06:26
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:19
06:03
05:54
05:54
05:48

05:29

05:19
05:11
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:58
04:41

04:32

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-5

7-5

10-5

12-5

V2

V2

H1

V2

V5

V7

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, IIMAR'I(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
MISS JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE
FOUL by SIFA,FLORENCE

FOUL by SIFA,FLORENCE

SUB OUT by SIFA,FLORENCE
SUB IN by MOORE,ADDAYA

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ADDAYA

BLOCK by MOORE,ADDAYA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADDAYA
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL

MISS JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL

FOUL by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

REBOUND DEF by RIZOR,ANGEL

TURNOVER by MOORE,ADDAYA

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ADDAYA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, IIMAR'I
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

BLOCK by RODGERS,SAM
SUB OUT by RIZOR,ANGEL
SUB OUT by MOORE,ADDAYA
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEAH

SUB IN by SCOTT,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,SAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MACKINS,MARISSA
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ASONAH
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY

STEAL by NIANG,LENA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ASHLEY

FOUL by ALEXANDER,ASONAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA
SUB IN by ATKINSON,SHANNEN

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,ASONAH

REBOUND DEF by NIANG,LENA

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ASONAH
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,SHANNEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ASONAH
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI

GOOD FT by NIANG,LENA

GOOD FT by NIANG,LENA
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LENA

2nd Play By Play

12-7

12-10

12-11

14-11
14-14

15-14
16-14

16-16

V5

V2

Vi

V3

Vi
V2

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
TURNOVER by RODGERS,SAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,JADYN
SUB IN by RIZOR,ANGEL

BLOCK by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
TURNOVER by RIZOR,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by RIZOR,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL
ASSIST by RODGERS,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALEAH
ASSIST by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALEAH

MISS FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,SAM
ASSIST by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

FOUL by RODGERS,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,SAM

VISITORS: Temple Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEAH
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,ADDAYA
SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI 10:00
SUB IN by MACKINS,MARISSA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA 09:38
- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
FOUL by JONES,ASHLEY 09:13
09:13 16-17 H1 GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
09:12 MISS FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,SHANNEN -
MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA 09:04

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ASHLEY



MISS 3PTR by NIANG,LENA 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by RIZOR,ANGEL

08:51 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ADDAYA
REBOUND DEF by NIANG,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ASHLEY 08:29
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LENA --
MISS JUMPER by MACKINS,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADDAYA
FOUL by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADDAYA
07:50 SUB IN by NELSON,ALEAH
SUB OUT by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 07:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 07:50

07:50 16-18 H2 GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
07:50 16-19 H3 GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LENA =

07:21 FOUL by RODGERS,SAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,MIA 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MIA 07:21 17-19 H2
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MIA 07:21
SUB IN by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 07:21
07:09 17-21 H4 GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL
-- ASSIST by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
06:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
06:45 SUB IN by WATSON,CHELLIA
MISS JUMPER by NIANG,LENA(in the paint) 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHELLIA
06:22 17-23 H6 GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY (in the paint) 06:01 19-23 HA4
FOUL by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 05:52
SUB OUT by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 05:52
SUB IN by DAVIS,MIA 05:52
05:52 19-24 H5 GOOD FT by RODGERS,SAM
05:51 MISS FT by RODGERS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint) 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
05:14 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(iIn the paint)
BLOCK by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 05:14
REBOUND DEF by MACKINS,MARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by NIANG,LENA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
04:56 19-26 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NELSON,ALEAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHELLIA
04:56 SUB IN by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
TURNOVER by MACKINS,MARISSA 04:27
04:27 STEAL by RIZOR,ANGEL
SUB OUT by MACKINS,MARISSA 04:27
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ASONAH 04:27
FOUL by ALEXANDER,ASONAH 04:23
04:21 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,SAM
-- ASSIST by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
MISS 3PTR by NIANG,LENA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
03:45 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ASHLEY --



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by NIANG,LENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by ALEXANDER,ASONAH

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ASONAH
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA
MISS JUMPER by MAYO,EMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA

21-29

21-31

23-31

25-31

25-34

25-35
25-36

27-36

H8

H 10

H8

H 6

H9

H 10
H11

H9

3rd Play By Play

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, IIMAR'I
ASSIST by NELSON,ALEAH

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALEAH

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALEAH

SUB OUT by THOMAS, IIMAR'l

SUB IN by KHALIFA,NESMA

GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM

MISS LAYUP by RIZOR,ANGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RIZOR,ANGEL
MISS LAYUP by RIZOR,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,NESMA
MISS 3PTR by RIZOR,ANGEL

VISITORS: Temple Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,NESMA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
10:00 SUB IN by SIFA,FLORENCE
SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI 10:00
SUB IN by MACKINS,MARISSA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:44
- REBOUND DEF by RIZOR,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE (fastbreak)(in the
09:36 27-38 H 11 paint)
-- ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint) 09:12 29-38 H9
ASSIST by MACKINS,MARISSA --
08:56 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,IIMAR'I(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA(in the paint) 08:44
08:44 BLOCK by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MIA 08:39
08:19 MISS JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MIA 08:16
08:16 STEAL by SIFA,FLORENCE



FOUL by MACKINS,MARISSA 08:14

08:14 MISS FT by SIFA,FLORENCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:14 MISS FT by SIFA,FLORENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIFA,FLORENCE
08:12 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,IIMAR'I(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIFA,FLORENCE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 07:51
07:51 STEAL by RIZOR,ANGEL

GOOD JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE(fastbreak)(in the
07:44 29-44 H 15 paint)

== ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 07:43
SUB IN by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 07:43
MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, IIMAR'I
FOUL by JONES,ASHLEY 07:22
07:16 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
REBOUND DEF by MACKINS,MARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:04
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,SHANNEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,SHANNEN(in the paint) 07:00 31-44 H 13
06:53 MISS JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIANG,LENA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SIFA,FLORENCE
06:42 TURNOVER by SIFA,FLORENCE
STEAL by MACKINS,MARISSA 06:42
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,SHANNEN(in the paint) 06:23
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MIA -
06:22 FOUL by RODGERS,SAM
06:22 SUB OUT by SIFA,FLORENCE
06:22 SUB IN by NELSON,ALEAH
SUB OUT by MACKINS,MARISSA 06:22
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ASONAH 06:22
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MIA 06:22 32-44 H 12
MISS FT by DAVIS,MIA 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALEAH
06:01 MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
05:58 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,IIMAR'I(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIANG,LENA --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,SHANNEN(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LENA -
MISS JUMPER by NIANG,LENA 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
05:36 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RIZOR,ANGEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RODGERS,SAM
FOUL by JONES,ASHLEY 05:36
SUB OUT by ATKINSON,SHANNEN 05:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 05:36
05:36 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by RIZOR,ANGEL (fastbreak)
05:22 FOUL by RIZOR,ANGEL
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MIA 05:22 33-47 H14
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MIA 05:22 34-47 H 13

05:10 34-50 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALEAH
-- ASSIST by RIZOR,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:00 36-50 H 14
05:00 FOUL by NELSON,ALEAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
GOOD FT by JONES,ASHLEY (fastbreak) 05:00 37-50 H 13



FOUL by JONES,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by JONES,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MACKINS,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MIA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ASONAH
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI

MISS 3PTR by NIANG,LENA
REBOUND OFF by MAYO,EMANI
GOOD LAYUP by MAYO,EMANI(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,MIA

MISS FT by MACKINS,MARISSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MACKINS,MARISSA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,EMANI
ASSIST by NIANG,LENA

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA

MISS FT by DAVIS,MIA

MISS 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LENA

GOOD LAYUP by NIANG,LENA(in the paint)
FOUL by NIANG,LENA

GOOD JUMPER by MACKINS,MARISSA(in the paint)
FOUL by MACKINS,MARISSA

37-52

37-54

38-54
39-54

39-56

41-56

42-56

45-56

47-56

47-58

49-58

49-59
49-60
51-60

51-61
51-62

H9

H11

H9

H 10
H11
H9

H 10
H11

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, IIMAR'I(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, IIMAR'I(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,ALEAH

FOUL by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

SUB OUT by RIZOR,ANGEL
SUB IN by MOORE,ADDAYA

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, IIMAR'l
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, IIMAR'I(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

FOUL by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

FOUL by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
TURNOVER by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
SUB OUT by MOORE,ADDAYA
SUB OUT by THOMAS, IIMAR'I
SUB IN by RIZOR,ANGEL

SUB IN by SIFA,FLORENCE

FOUL by RODGERS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,SAM
REBOUND OFF by SIFA,FLORENCE
GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL
ASSIST by RODGERS,SAM

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEAH
SUB IN by MOORE,ADDAYA
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Temple Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADDAYA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
09:45 MISS JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE
- REBOUND OFF by RIZOR,ANGEL
09:25 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

== REBOUND OFF by RIZOR,ANGEL
FOUL by NIANG,LENA 09:10
08:58 51-64 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by RODGERS,SAM
08:42 FOUL by SIFA,FLORENCE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint) 08:30 53-64 H 11
ASSIST by MAYO,EMANI -
08:06 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
08:01 TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
07:41 FOUL by SIFA,FLORENCE
GOOD FT by MACKINS,MARISSA 07:41 54-64 H 10
GOOD FT by MACKINS,MARISSA 07:41 55-64 H9
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 07:25
07:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIA -
GOOD 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA 07:03 58-64 H6
06:46 MISS JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by MACKINS,MARISSA -
GOOD JUMPER by MACKINS,MARISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:37 60-64 H4
FOUL by DAVIS,MIA 06:22
06:12 60-66 H6 GOOD JUMPER by SIFA,FLORENCE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MAYO,EMANI 05:55
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MIA -
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MIA(in the paint) 05:52 62-66 H 4
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 05:30
05:30 SUB OUT by SIFA,FLORENCE
05:30 SUB IN by MOORE,ADDAYA
05:30 62-67 H5 GOOD FT by RIZOR,ANGEL
05:30 62-68 H6 GOOD FT by RIZOR,ANGEL
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA(in the paint) 05:08
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA -
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA(in the paint) 05:05 64-68 H 4
04:43 64-70 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
- ASSIST by RODGERS,SAM
MISS 3PTR by MAYO,EMANI 04:11
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
04:05 TURNOVER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
STEAL by MAYO,EMANI 04:05
MISS JUMPER by MAYO,EMANI(in the paint) 04:00
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LENA -
GOOD LAYUP by NIANG,LENA(in the paint) 03:57 66-70 H4
03:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADDAYA
03:57 SUB IN by SIFA,FLORENCE
SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI 03:57
SUB IN by JONES,ASHLEY 03:57
03:38 66-72 H6 GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MILLER,ANTOINETTE
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY 03:21 68-72 H4

02:53 68-74 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ANTOINETTE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:38



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
02:08 68-76 H8 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
-- ASSIST by RODGERS,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA 01:55 71-76 H5
ASSIST by JONES,ASHLEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53

01:32 71-78 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RIZOR,ANGEL
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

01:19 FOUL by SIFA,FLORENCE
01:19 SUB OUT by SIFA,FLORENCE
01:19 SUB IN by NELSON,ALEAH
GOOD FT by JONES,ASHLEY 01:19 72-78 H6
GOOD FT by JONES,ASHLEY 01:19 73-78 H5
SUB OUT by MACKINS,MARISSA 01:19
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI 01:19
01:12 73-80 H7 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,IIMAR'I(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 01:12
SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI 01:12
SUB IN by MACKINS,MARISSA 01:12
01:12 MISS FT by THOMAS,IIMAR'I

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MACKINS,MARISSA 00:57
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MIA --

00:54 FOUL by NELSON,ALEAH
SUB OUT by MACKINS,MARISSA 00:54
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI 00:54
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MIA 00:54 74-80 H©6
MISS FT by DAVIS,MIA 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MAYO,EMANI 00:53
SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI 00:53
SUB IN by MACKINS,MARISSA 00:53
00:53 MISS FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:53 74-81 H7 GOOD FT by MILLER,ANTOINETTE

00:41 FOUL by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
SUB OUT by MACKINS,MARISSA 00:41
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI 00:41
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,SAM
FOUL by NIANG,LENA 00:37
SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI 00:37
SUB IN by MACKINS,MARISSA 00:37
00:37 74-82 H8 GOOD FT by RODGERS,SAM
00:37 74-83 H9 GOOD FT by RODGERS,SAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:37
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:29 76-83 H7
FOUL by MACKINS,MARISSA 00:25
00:25 76-84 H8 GOOD FT by RODGERS,SAM
00:25 76-85 H9 GOOD FT by RODGERS,SAM
00:17 FOUL by RODGERS,SAM
00:17 SUB OUT by RODGERS,SAM
00:17 SUB IN by MOORE,ADDAYA
GOOD FT by JONES,ASHLEY 00:17 77-85 HS8
GOOD FT by JONES,ASHLEY 00:17 78-85 H7
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MAYO,EMANI 00:17
SUB OUT by JONES,ASHLEY 00:17

FOUL by MAYO,EMANI 00:12



SUB OUT by MAYO,EMANI
SUB IN by JONES,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ALEXA
GOOD 3PTR by MACKINS,MARISSA
ASSIST by JONES,ASHLEY

00:12
00:12
00:12 78-86 HS8
00:11

00:02 81-86 H5

GOOD FT by THOMAS,IIMAR'I
MISS FT by THOMAS,IIMAR'I



